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I

21
3 On page l,.beginning on line 3, strike everything through page 8, line 159, and insert:

4 ''BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COTTNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

5 SEçTION 1. Ordinance 18440, Section 2, is hereby amended to read as follows:

6 The metropolitan King County council imposes the tax levies necessary to fund

7 estimated expenditures for the year 2017 as listed in this section. These amounts do not

8 include the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including

9 available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net from bond warrant issues. In

10 accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for property taxes

1l available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property, refunds

12 and any increase in the assessed value of state assessed property. In calculating the

13 amount of regular property tax moneys needed, the council was cognizant of these sums

14 and they are therefore included in the following levy totals.

15 FLTND TAX

16 COUNTY

17 CURRENT EXPENSE $((:@e00)) 346.643.s24

18 HUMAN SERVICES FUND/T4ENTAL HEALTH $6,554,111
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VETERANS'AID

ffiå,'l*o+rMeNr
$2,920,364

$50,000

s21,022,256

$18,616,034

870,568,324

s24,512,139

$30,601,830

s62,379,867

$16,880,000

INTER-COUNTY

AFIS

VETERANS AND HUMAN SERVICES

PARKS

CHILDREN AND FAMILY JUSTICE CENTER

PUGET SOUND EMERGENCY RADIO NETWORK

BEST STARTS FOR KIDS

UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS

TRANSIT

MARINE

CONSERVATION FUTURES s((+9rß4r9g9)) t9 .443 .65 4

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES $({¿3+4+f3Ð) !23.483.7 6e

$Kz3#7291s)) AÅJI:W

$(5fs8r7Sr)) s.7 6e.7 s4

S rc+22effi)) ? 7 2'7 6.r'e23

SECTION 2. Ordinance 18440, Section 3, is hereby amended to read as follows:

A. The metropolitan King County council imposes the levy necessary to fund

estimated.expenditures for the year 2077 as listed in this section. This amount does not

include the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including

available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net from bond warrant issues. In

accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for property taxes

available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property, refunds

and any increase in the assessed value of state assessed property. In calculating the

amount of regular properly tax moneys needed, the council was cognizant of these sums
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42 and they are therefore included in the following levy totals.

43 FLTND TAX

44 LTNTNCORPORATED COUNTY - ROADS $(Sæ#+s)) s7.67S.035

45 SECTION 3. Ordinance 18440, Section 4, is hereby amended to read as follows:

46 The metropolitan King County council certifies the levies of the following taxing

47 districts:

48 PORT DISTzuCTS

49 PORT OF SEATTLE S72,OOO,OOO

50 CITIES AND TOWNS

5l

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

6l

62

63

64

ALGONA

AUBURN (King County portion only)

BEAIIX ARTS VILLAGE

BELLEVUE

BLACK DIAMOND

BOTHELL (King County portion only)

BURIEN

CARNATION

CLYDE HILL

COVINGTON

DES MOINES

DUVALL

ENUMCLAV/

FEDERAL V/AY

$(694;,6+6)) 694.6t5

$((+8r734#0s)) 18.75 t"636

$169,676

$(sée4e15)) s6.33s.6e4

$((+t'2#43)) 1.508.687

$(ef3tr4s)) e.604.s20

$ (7p00r000)) 7 .639.87 7

$(30+f+e) 3o7.ss7

$1,012,699

$ ((e+sspesl ) 2.63 0 .8 s 6

$ ((+*+s*s+l) 4. s2 s. 80e

$((w-ße6)) 1.73t.76e

$((L8+e460)) 1.871.s3 1

$(+09s0r0e0)) 10.6s s.e 61
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HUNTS POINT

ISSAQUAH

KENMORE

KENT

KIRKLAND

LAKE FOREST PARK

MAPLE VALLEY

MEDINA

MERCER ISLAND

MILTON (King County portion only)

NEWCASTLE

NORMANDY PARK

NORTH BEND

PACIFIC (King County portion only)

REDMOND

RENTON

SAMMAMISH

SEATAC

SHORELINE .

SKYKOMISH

SNOQUALMIE

TUKWILA

WOODINVILLE

$(292$ee)) 291.0.0e

$((+esee#04)) l 0.0e2.e98

$((sgsæ)) s"ee7,Q83

$(25f73É8r)) 23.0s s.s 07

$(zefEæ)) 28,e27.69s

$((3++01000)) 3. I I 0.s30

$(3#eesr3)) 3.6e0.e46

$(21734048)) 2_J24JW-

$G3S281.4,)) 13.018.6s0

$(+6+s8+)) 148.636

$((w)) 4^724.8er

s((2p1#)) 2.2e4.eee

$(Ho&ss+)) 1Jos.se1

S,((æffi)) 6,sr.312

$(?æ))2s:.t6?,s,56

$24,200,000

$ (2+p07r839)) 27 .9 o 4,927

$(+4$e2r80s)) I 5.64s.3 l 1

$(+4Ssæ)) 13.eee.501

$(43#6s)) 42.e78

$(7+rs9s)) 7"818.0?s

s(æs+7á24)) 1 7.5 3 3.3 3 !

$((æorooo)) 3,tss.474

-4-



88 YARROW POINT

89 TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS

90 FIRE DISTRICTS

$((sq8ee)) s67.888

$ (35#s+802)) 3 s 4.24e.1 8 s

8 ((wqe+e6)) t2.37 0.3 s 4

$(+0r19416+t)) 9.7 4t "s 66

$(#+B&r)) 4.765.0s0

$(#+50e)) r.7st.s74

8((æ+7#Ð) 2"37s.ete

$(€s#s)) 6.320.s02

$ (44s0r00s)) 2.3 62.8 | 0

$(2eH+)) 1e0.s7s

$0

$((2r5es0o)) 2.t s s .7 13

$((3fs4+s)) 3.4e1.s62

$((++ps+l) t7.244

$7,000,000

$((8'++-1+41-) 8. I 1 0.636

$((w4s) 2.178.3s0

$(?&€941569)) 27.437.463

8((3;e7rss)) 3 .4e7 .840

$480,1 86

$((7#0æ86)) 7.688"467

$(5S88t'06)) s.0s0.2r2

9t

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

r04

105

106

107

108

109

110

13

t6

2

4

10

11

20

22 (King County portion only)

24

27

28

3l

34

36

38

39

40

41,

43

44
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111 45

47

49 (King County portion only)

50

61 (King County portion only)

62

63

$((408æ)) 3,,98s.648

$(92æl¿)) 3t6.es2

$((88149?) 83.617

$((368+10)) 263.144

$((+epe#6+)) I o. 1 00.766

$(+æ5;000)) t 6.4,28.3 4e

$((+Ø01000)) 1 6. I 70. 1 0_s

t12

113

rt4

115

116

tt7

r20

t2r

122

123

124

t25

126

t27

128

129

130

131

r32

118 TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS $((.+ffi)) 1s4.334.e37

119 OTHER DISTRICTS

CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 1 $(+t3s4s)) rr2.993

DES MOINES METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT $(9+#42)) 915..736

FALL CrTy METROPOLTTAN PARK DTSTzuCT $(++4#sO) 11s.961

SEATTI..E METROPOLITAN PARKS

DISTRICT $((4e's€fse)) sr.0s2.72a

HOSPTTAL .DISTRTCT NO. I g ((Wss#3s)) 22.4s3.903

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 2 $(2#+8rS00))2s"777.7s6

HOSPTTAL DTSTzuCT NO. 4 $(3p0ç+5)) 3.636.e81

KING COI.INTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTzuCT 955,124,711

TSSAQUAH LIBRARY CAPTTAL FACILITTES $785,000

NORMANDY PARK METROPOLITAN PARK

DrsrRrcT $(s92#s0)) se2.770

NORTHSI{ORE PARKS & REC

(King County portion only) $((+SqS46) 189.406133
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t34

135

136

t37

138

139

t40

r4t

142

143

144

t4s

t46

147

148

t49

150

151

152

153

154

155

PTERCE COI-INTY LIBRARY $(50/%)) 47.166

REDMOND LIBRARY CAPITAL FACILITIES $600,000

sr vrEw METROPOLITAN PARK DISTzuCT $(2+l#++)) 2.rts.r47

RURAL LIBRARY _ KCLS

(King County portion only) $({39105'#79)) 126.365.834

VASHON MAURY PARKS s(@92)) 1.2s2.180

TUKWILA METROLP OLITAN PARKS DISTRICT$ (8901000)) 897 .9 4þ

SOLTND TRANSIT 3

(King County portion only) $(+03#5æ45)¡ tòO.e+O.t¡+

TOTAL OTHER DISTRICTS s((397rsS};466))398.676"344

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

AUBURN (King County portion onlY)

BELLEVUE

ENUMCLAV/

FEDERAL WAY

FIFE (King County portion onlY)

HIGHLINE

ISSAQUAH

KENT

LAKE WASHINGTON

S((6æ6#4) 67.531.355

s ((+625æ;6*)) t 62.s s 2.6 s 0

$15,617,185

$85,149,199

$((++e0r446)) t .e7 e .e s3

$((8+É4-æ+2)) 94.393.387

s106,974,178

$103,314,350

$160,684,982

MERCER ISLAND S29,OOI,I77

NORTHSHORE (King County portion only) S((æ3*7)) 67.959.541

RENTON $100,198,263t56
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157

158

RTVERVIEV/ $14,734,3QQ. .: -

SHoRELINE ,.. ,r 1' $44,13g,93q

. SKYKOMISH $315,909

SNOQUALMIE VALLEY,,,.i:1 $38,014,798

T$ory,t4 ., ., . ;.$3{,lrt 6,4sa 
'

TUKWILA r i':.,'....ì . .,,$1ff,960,090

VASHON $g,793,182

rorAl sCHooIj qISrRIcrS g((+t4qÉ!,' -6Ð) L,s5,4'194.204

GRAND.T9TAL r , ir., ,. $(æs4p6w))3î3p,F,p94.628"'':
EFFECT: fnserts final levy certification numbers for property tax cgllectioFs in

1s9

160

161

162

t63

164

165

r66

t67

168 2017.
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o4 -----7 (osL",9 f -ut'ooo'"u
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No.: 2016-0496

1

2

5

4

5

6

7

8

TITLE AMENDMBNT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2016-0496. VERSION 1

On page 1, beginning on line 1, strike everything through page 1, line2, and insert:

"AN ORDINANCE relating to the 20l6levy of property

taxes in King County for collection in the year 2017; and,

amending Ordinance 18440, Section 2, Ordinance 18440,

Section 3, and Ordinance 18440, Section 4."

EFFECT: Amends the title to reflect the striking amendment.
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